\*\*Privacy Policy\*\*

\*\*Effective Date:\*\* 08/20/2024

**DJ Real Property LLC** ("we," "our," or "us") is committed to protecting your privacy. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, and safeguard your personal information.

#### \*\*1. Information We Collect\*\*

We may collect personal information you provide directly, such as your name, email address, phone number, and property details when you contact us or use our services.

#### \*\*2. How We Use Your Information\*\*

We use your information to:

- Respond to inquiries and provide services
- Process transactions and communicate with you
- Improve our services and support

# \*\*3. Information Sharing\*\*

We do not sell or rent your personal information to third parties. We may share your information with trusted partners who assist us in operating our business, provided they agree to keep it confidential.

### \*\*4. Data Security\*\*

We implement industry-standard security measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, alteration, or disclosure.

# \*\*5. Your Rights\*\*

You have the right to access, correct, or delete your personal information. To exercise these rights, please contact us using the information below.

## \*\*6. Changes to This Policy\*\*

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. Any changes will be posted on our website with the updated effective date.

#### \*\*7. Contact Us\*\*

For any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact us via email at:

info@djrealhome.com

By using our services, you agree to the terms of this Privacy Policy.